
 

  
  

 

1  1 

      +960 3018300             secretariat@environment.gov.mv MoEnvmv  www.environment.gov.mv 

 

 

  

      

Announcement Reference No:  (IUL)438-ENV/438/2024/164 

 

 

Construction  –   ENV/438/2024/127-(IUL)438 Addendum to Advertisement no:(

of 2 Sheds for Air Quality Monitoring Stations in Hulhumale’ 

 

Advertisement No (IUL)438-ENV/438/2024/127 

Advertisement Date 24 April 2024 

Tender No 2 

 

In reference to our Invitation for expression of interest ‘Construction of 2 Sheds for Air 

Quality Monitoring Stations in Hulhumale (Advertisement no (IUL)438-

ENV/438/2024/127  dated 24 April 2024); 

  

This is to inform all prospective bidders that the following changes have been 

brought to the issued Invitation for expression of interest Document and as such, all 

references made to it in the Tender Document shall also be read the same; 

 

Revised Bid Submission Date 

and Time 

08 May 2024 

10:00 AM 

Revised Bid Opening date  

and Time 

08 May 2024  

10:05 AM 

Additon of documents Summary of Bills Of Quantities (BOQ) has been added to the 

attached documents 

 

 

 


